
         
   

     

 
    

      

             
       

            
           

              
             

               
             

       
                

            
      
                 
                 

            
             
            
            

             
            

         
        
               
              
                   

Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting - for 2019 
Confirm consecutive 12-mth 
period (mth-yr to mth-yr) Jan/2019 - Dec/2019 

Sector Municipality 

Agency Sub-sector Municipal 
Organization Name Municipality of West Elgin 

Operation Name Operation Type Address City Postal Code Total Floor Area Unit Avg hrs/wk 

Stephenson Building Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 2160 Yonge Street Toronto M7A 2G5 135,034.00 Square feet 70 
Coin Water Station Other 101 Furnival Road Rodney N0L 2C0 1.00 Square meters 5 
Crinan Meter Pit Facilities related to the pumping of water 11901 Graham Street West LorneN0L 2C0 0.00 168 
Finney Meter Pit Facilities related to the pumping of water 0 Finney Street Rodney N0L 2C0 0.00 168 
Municipal Office/Roads Shop Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 22413 Hoskins Line Rodney N0L 2C0 1,000.00 Square meters 40 
New Water Treatment Plant Facilities related to the treatment of water 9210 Graham Road West LorneN0L 2P0 0.00 168 
Old Rodney Town Hall Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 217 Furnival Road Rodney N0L 2C0 585.00 Square meters 43 
Old Water Treatment Plant Facilities related to the pumping of water 8662 Graham Road West LorneN0L 2P0 0.00 168 
Recreation Centre Indoor recreational facilities 133 Queen Street Rodney N0L 2C0 1,142.00 Square meters 40 
Recreation Department Shop Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 134 Chestnut Street Rodney N0L 2C0 220.00 Square meters 40 
Rodney Fire Hall Fire stations and associated offices and facilities 22413 Hoskins Line Rodney N0L 2C0 669.00 Square meters 168 
Rodney Library Public libraries 207 Furnival Road Rodney N0L 2C0 144.00 Square meters 21 
Rodney Water Tower Shop Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 192 Victoria Street Rodney N0L 2C0 148.00 Square meters 40 
Rodney Water Tower Storage Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 192 Victoria Street Rodney N0L 2C0 25.00 Square meters 40 
Sewer Furnival Pumping Station Facilities related to the pumping of sewage 155 Furnival Road Rodney N0L 2C0 0.00 168 
Sewer Marsh Lift Station Facilities related to the pumping of sewage 25095 Marsh Line West LorneN0L 2P0 0.00 168 
Sewer Pioneer Filter/Control StatiFacilities related to the treatment of sewage 22590 Pioneer Line Rodney N0L 2C0 0.00 168 
Sewer Thomson Line Admin/Cont Facilities related to the treatment of sewage 25030 Thomson Line Rodney N0L 2C0 0.00 168 
Silver Clay Meter Pit Facilities related to the pumping of water 25261 Silver Clay Line Eagle N0L 2P0 0.00 168 
Talbot Meter Pit Facilities related to the pumping of water 9429 Graham Road West LorneN0L 2P0 0.00 168 
West Elgin Arena Indoor ice rinks 171 Graham Road West LorneN0L 2P0 2,415.48 Square meters 48 
West Elgin Community Pool Community centres 259 Ridout Street Rodney N0L 2C0 204.00 Square meters 13 
West Lorne Complex Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 223 Graham Road West LorneN0L 2P0 840.00 Square meters 40 
West Lorne Fire Hall Fire stations and associated offices and facilities 158 Main Street West LorneN0L 2P0 450.00 Square meters 168 
West Lorne Water Tower Storage Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 1173 Jane Street West LorneN0L 2P0 24.00 Square meters 40 

https://2,415.48
https://1,142.00
https://1,000.00
https://135,034.00


 
       

 
    

 
    

  
    

 
      

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Annual Flow 
(ML) 

Electricity 
Quantity 

Electricity 
Unit 

Natural 
Gas Quantity 

Natural 
Gas Unit 

Fuel Oil 
1 & 2 Quantity 

Fuel Oil 
1 & 2 Unit 

Fuel Oil 
4 & 6 Quantity 

Fuel Oil 
4 & 6 Unit 

Propane 
Quantity 

Propane 
Unit 

23516.00224 2,181,065.00000 kWh 125,300.00000 Cubic meter Litre Litre Litre 
0.00000 

457.00000 
136.01000 

0.00000 
1402.59000 

0.00000 
1529.01000 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

132.46000 
185.91000 
132.46000 
138.38000 

1411.03000 
15085.35000 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

2,907.00000 kWh 
1,302.00000 kWh 
1,210.00000 kWh 

49,934.66667 kWh 
895,920.00000 kWh 

19,183.00000 kWh 
500,160.00000 kWh 

57,454.00000 kWh 
8,906.00000 kWh 

24,967.33333 kWh 
9,177.00000 kWh 
4,727.00000 kWh 

26,043.00000 kWh 
29,120.00000 kWh 
38,851.00000 kWh 

387,292.49600 kWh 
302,400.00000 kWh 

1,425.00000 kWh 
4,787.00000 kWh 

417,780.00000 kWh 
41,092.00000 kWh 
53,722.00000 kWh 
14,253.00000 kWh 
15,521.00000 kWh 

16,494.83900 Cubic Meter 
75,984.69300 Cubic Meter 
12,701.66000 Cubic Meter 

16,774.41100 Cubic Meter 
3,928.85400 Cubic Meter 
8,525.57800 Cubic Meter 
1,816.54600 Cubic Meter 
2,838.72800 Cubic Meter 

23,083.16600 Cubic Meter 
16,133.36800 Cubic Meter 
34,384.96600 Cubic Meter 

6,608.10400 Cubic Meter 



        
 

       

    

Coal 
Quantity 

Coal 
Unit 

Wood 
Quantity 

Wood 
Unit 

District 
Heating Quantity 

District 
Heating Unit Renewable? 

If Yes, 
enter Emission Factor 

District 
Cooling Quantity 

District 
Cooling Unit Renewable? 

Metric Tonne Metric Tonne 26.73000 Giga Joule No 0.00000 20.50600 Giga Joule No 



 
             

  

Building / Operation Identifier Comments GHG Emissions (Kg) Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqft) Energy Intensity (ekWh/Mega Litre) 

max. 255 characters 
0.00000 
2.84902 
8.89640 
0.00000 

1,214.51627 
0.00000 

327.11362 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

219.83995 
208.97746 

2,923.84490 
2,185.28689 

1.00990 
0.31733 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

If Yes, 
enter Emission Factor 

0.00000 
88.58501 
39.67585 
36.87233 

32,707.24707 
170,960.08233 

24,598.66490 
15,241.37568 
33,464.95009 

7,699.38999 
16,879.51751 

3,714.06164 
5,511.02167 

793.60834 
887.37376 

1,183.90652 
11,801.96423 

9,215.03520 
43.42403 

145.87425 
56,372.66683 
31,754.37766 
66,646.21562 
12,927.79151 

472.97143 

270.06902 
0.00000 
0.00000 

20.92530 
0.00000 

24.48406 
0.00000 

19.17680 
21.39344 
16.04976 
18.37598 
21.90525 
96.77891 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

25.50394 
96.79848 
46.35835 
17.44150 
60.08114 


