Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting - for 2019						
Confirm consecutive 12-mth						
period (mth-yr to mth-yr)	Jan/2019 - Dec/2019					
Sector	Municipality					
Sector	ividificipality					
	Municipal					

Operation Name	Operation Type	Address	City	Postal Code	<b>Total Floor Area</b>	Unit	Avg hrs/wk
Stephenson Building	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	2160 Yonge Street	Toronto	M7A 2G5	135,034.00	Square feet	70
Coin Water Station	Other	101 Furnival Road	Rodney	NOL 2CO	1.00	Square meters	5
Crinan Meter Pit	Facilities related to the pumping of water	11901 Graham Stree	t West Lori	n N0L 2C0	0.00		168
Finney Meter Pit	Facilities related to the pumping of water	0 Finney Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	0.00		168
Municipal Office/Roads Shop	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	22413 Hoskins Line	Rodney	NOL 2CO	1,000.00	Square meters	40
New Water Treatment Plant	Facilities related to the treatment of water	9210 Graham Road	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	0.00		168
Old Rodney Town Hall	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	217 Furnival Road	Rodney	NOL 2CO	585.00	Square meters	43
Old Water Treatment Plant	Facilities related to the pumping of water	8662 Graham Road	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	0.00		168
Recreation Centre	Indoor recreational facilities	133 Queen Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	1,142.00	Square meters	40
Recreation Department Shop	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	134 Chestnut Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	220.00	Square meters	40
Rodney Fire Hall	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	22413 Hoskins Line	Rodney	NOL 2CO	669.00	Square meters	168
Rodney Library	Public libraries	207 Furnival Road	Rodney	NOL 2CO	144.00	Square meters	21
Rodney Water Tower Shop	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	192 Victoria Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	148.00	Square meters	40
Rodney Water Tower Storage	Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	192 Victoria Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	25.00	Square meters	40
Sewer Furnival Pumping Station	Facilities related to the pumping of sewage	155 Furnival Road	Rodney	NOL 2CO	0.00		168
Sewer Marsh Lift Station	Facilities related to the pumping of sewage	25095 Marsh Line	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	0.00		168
Sewer Pioneer Filter/Control Sta	t Facilities related to the treatment of sewage	22590 Pioneer Line	Rodney	NOL 2CO	0.00		168
Sewer Thomson Line Admin/Con	t Facilities related to the treatment of sewage	25030 Thomson Line	Rodney	NOL 2CO	0.00		168
Silver Clay Meter Pit	Facilities related to the pumping of water	25261 Silver Clay Lin	ε Eagle	NOL 2PO	0.00		168
Talbot Meter Pit	Facilities related to the pumping of water	9429 Graham Road	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	0.00		168
West Elgin Arena	Indoor ice rinks	171 Graham Road	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	2,415.48	Square meters	48
West Elgin Community Pool	Community centres	259 Ridout Street	Rodney	NOL 2CO	204.00	Square meters	13
West Lorne Complex	Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers	223 Graham Road	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	840.00	Square meters	40
West Lorne Fire Hall	Fire stations and associated offices and facilities	158 Main Street	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	450.00	Square meters	168
West Lorne Water Tower Storage	e Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored	1173 Jane Street	West Lori	n NOL 2P0	24.00	Square meters	40

Annual Flow	Electricity	Electricity	Natural	Natural	Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil	Propane
(ML)	Quantity	Unit	Gas Quantity	Gas Unit	1 & 2 Quantity	1 & 2 Unit	4 & 6 Quantity	4 & 6 Unit	Quantity
23516.00224	2,181,065.00000	kWh	125,300.00000	Cubic meter		Litre		Litre	
0.00000	2,907.00000	kWh							
457.00000	1,302.00000	kWh							
136.01000	1,210.00000	kWh							
0.00000	49,934.66667	kWh	16,494.83900	Cubic Meter					
1402.59000	895,920.00000	kWh	75,984.69300	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	19,183.00000	kWh	12,701.66000	Cubic Meter					
1529.01000	500,160.00000	kWh							
0.00000	57,454.00000	kWh	16,774.41100	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	8,906.00000	kWh	3,928.85400	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	24,967.33333	kWh	8,525.57800	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	9,177.00000	kWh	1,816.54600	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	4,727.00000	kWh	2,838.72800	Cubic Meter					
0.00000	26,043.00000	kWh							
132.46000	29,120.00000	kWh							
185.91000	38,851.00000	kWh							
132.46000	387,292.49600	kWh							
138.38000	302,400.00000	kWh							
1411.03000	1,425.00000	kWh							

23,083.16600 Cubic Meter

16,133.36800 Cubic Meter

34,384.96600 Cubic Meter

6,608.10400 Cubic Meter

15085.35000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

4,787.00000 kWh

417,780.00000 kWh

41,092.00000 kWh

53,722.00000 kWh

14,253.00000 kWh

15,521.00000 kWh

Propane

Unit

Litre

Coal	Coal	Wood	Wood	District	District		If Yes,	District	District	
Quantity	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Heating Quantity	Heating Unit	Renewable?	enter Emission Factor	Cooling Quantity	Cooling Unit	Renewable?
	Metric Tonne		Metric Tonne	26.73000	Giga Joule	No	0.00000	20.50600	Giga Joule	No

If Yes,				/	
enter Emission Factor	GHG Emissions (Kg)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqft)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/Mega Litre)	Building / Operation Identifier	Comments
0.00000					max. 255 characters
	88.58501	270.06902	0.00000		
	39.67585	0.00000	2.84902		
	36.87233	0.00000	8.89640		
	32,707.24707	20.92530	0.00000		
	170,960.08233	0.00000	1,214.51627		
	24,598.66490	24.48406	0.00000		
	15,241.37568	0.00000	327.11362		
	33,464.95009	19.17680	0.00000		
	7,699.38999	21.39344	0.00000		
	16,879.51751	16.04976	0.00000		
	3,714.06164	18.37598	0.00000		
	5,511.02167	21.90525	0.00000		
	793.60834	96.77891	0.00000		
	887.37376	0.00000	219.83995		
	1,183.90652	0.00000	208.97746		
	11,801.96423	0.00000	2,923.84490		
	9,215.03520	0.00000	2,185.28689		
	43.42403	0.00000	1.00990		
	145.87425	0.00000	0.31733		
	56,372.66683	25.50394	0.00000		
	31,754.37766	96.79848	0.00000		
	66,646.21562	46.35835	0.00000		
	12,927.79151	17.44150	0.00000		

0.00000

60.08114

472.97143